505886882 01/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5933707 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK WEATHERBURN	01/17/2020
LEE FRIZZELL	01/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CMP PRODUCTS LIMITED
Street Address:	11 GLASSHOUSE STREET
City:	ST. PETERS, NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NE6 1BS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16633046

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)697-2631

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9526972630

Email: docketing@billionarmitage.com

Correspondent Name: BILLION & ARMITAGE **Address Line 1:** 7401 METRO BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 425

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 918.041USWO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BENJAMIN C. ARMITAGE

SIGNATURE: /Benjamin C. Armitage/

DATE SIGNED: 01/28/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 505886882 REEL: 051646 FRAME: 0389

	ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS,		
Inventor(s) Name, Address, Citizenship	1. Mark WEATHERBURN residing at 30 Nelson Way, Nelson Park East, Cramlington, Northumberland, NE23 1WH, United Kingdom and a citizen of The United Kingdom; and		
	2. <u>Lee FRIZZELL</u> residing at <u>30 Nelson Way, Nelson Park East, Cramlington Northumberland, NE23 1WH, United Kingdom and a citizen of <u>The United Kingdom</u></u>		
	(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled <u>CABLE</u> <u>CLAMPING APPARATUS</u> and which:		
	is the national stage application of International Application No. PCT/EP2018/072421 filed on August 20, 2018; will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Billion & Armitage, who are associated with customer number 44163, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No		
	is filed concurrently herewith;		
Assignee Information	AND WHEREAS <u>CMP Products Limited</u> (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of <u>The United Kingdom</u> and having an office and place of business at <u>11 Glasshouse Street</u> , <u>St. Peters</u> , <u>Newcastle upon Tyne</u> , <u>NE6 1BS</u> , <u>United Kingdom</u> .		
	desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest to said invention and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;		
	Now therefore, I/WE, the undersigned inventors, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations (including continuations-in-part), or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in all countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including as assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of all countries which may be granted therefrom; and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.		
	THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 051646 FRAME: 0390

Attorney Docket No. 918.041USWO

	invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.		
	THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.		
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.		
Each inventor must sign & date Note: No legalization or other witness required			
Name: Mark WEATHERBURN	Signature:	Date: 17 /01 / 20	
Name: Lee FRIZZELL	Signature: Frizzell	Date: 17/1/20	